

4415363 – Annual Fire Inspections – Questions

Question 1:

There is a kitchen hood at the NTA, with no reference to what type it is (wet vs dry, model etc). Are you able to provide the model of the system?

Answer: **ANSUL Class K wet**

Question 2:

Also, you reference NFPA 96 for the kitchen hood in the statement of work. We would typically inspect kitchen wet chemical suppression systems to NFPA 17. Is that acceptable? This is important as 96 would encompass hood cleaning and a variety of other services not typically performed by a fire safety company. If you are unsure, the existing report you receive from the incumbent probably states what code they are inspecting to.

Answer: **Yes, NFPA 17A is acceptable**

Question 3:

And one more question regarding code references. On the statement of work, you are referencing CSA C282. That code would typically apply to generators. We would typically inspect emergency lighting according to Ontario Fire Code. Is this acceptable? And are any of the emergency lights on generator backup?

Answer: **NFC 2010 6.5.1.1 (self contained battery pack none on generator back up)**